at its 126th session and detailed in document EB 2019/126/R.48/Rev.2, the President 

is invited to approve the proposed financing in terms of the following resolution:  

RESOLVED: that the Fund shall provide a loan on ordinary terms to the 

Dominican Republic in an amount of one million five hundred thousand United 

States dollars (US$1 500 000) and upon such terms and conditions as shall 

be substantially in accordance with the terms and conditions presented 

herein. 

Donal Brown 

Associate Vice-President, Department for Country Operations 

https://webapps.ifad.org/members/eb/126/docs/EB-2019-126-R-48-Rev-2.pdf